0288201 21 CF 3441 MB

1	<u>iL</u>					/ NOTIC	E TO	APPE	AR	1. Arre 6. Arre 2. N.T.		Request for Warra Request for Capins Juvenile Referral		л	VENILE	7				
1	Agency Old Number 0500200 Agency Name Boca Raton Police Department					nt			Age:	ncy Report	Number (N.T.A.'s os	dy)				1				
Š	S Charge Type: 2 1. Pelony 1. Mindomennor 5. Ordina: T Check as many 2 2. Traffic Pelony 2 4. Traffic Mindomennor 6. Other					Mance		-			If Weepen Sciz	ed	(pplicabl		Maltiple Clearance	1				
A	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Dusiness) 3200 N FEDERAL HWY, 3200 N FEDERAL HWY, BOCA RAT						DN, January Rollins (Busines Name, Address) Location of Offines (Busines Name, Address) None/not Applicable Solve Type None/not Applicable Solve Type None/not Applicable				Indicator	1								
ON	Pes	e of Arrest	23/2021		Time of Arrest	Bo	oking Date 04/23/2		Bookis	1014, og Time 18:49	Jail Date				Jail Time	Location of Veh	icle			1
t		ne (Last, Fin	st, Middle)	DICT	INE ANI		U-1/23/2	021			<u></u>	04/23	7/2021	Alias (Na	18:49 me, DOB, Soc. Sec. 1		ALD TO	WLNG		4
	Rac	8	- American Ind		Sex	De	te of Birth		Height		ias:	E,	e Color		Hair Color	Co	esplection.		Build	┨
D	18-1	Black (- Oriental/Asia		Erres (Location, 7	F ype, Descr		<u> </u>	5'09		150	— _м	BLU crital States		BLON	lad	LIGH lication of:		Medium	
FE	Loca	al Address (Street, Apt. Num	ber)		(0	Sity)		(State)		(Zip)		5	Phon		i Dr	cohol Influence ne Influence sidence Type:	Y=	No 🔀 Unit. C	
DA	Pens	5211 S	APPHIR ess (Street, Apt.	E VA	LLEY, B		ATON,	FL 3348	(State)		(Zip)			Phon	(561) 994	3882	City 3 Flo County 4 Out		1	
T	Bust	5211 S	APPHIR (Name, Street)	E VA	LLEY, B		ATON,	FL 3348	(State)						(561) 994-	3882		FL DI	<u></u>	
	\bigsqcup_{i}	NONE,	<u>_</u>			Sec Sec					(Zip)			Phon	(954) 242-6	900	cupation			
Ļ		W2:	56101728		FL				INS Numbe	.			Place of Birt	ik (City, Sta 11 WCZ		Chizenship US				1
0.	Ĺ		tine (Last, First,				ر ـــــد				Race	Sex	Date of I	Strth			ned 3.Fe		5. Jevenile	1
D E F	Co-E	Sefendant N	ame (Lest, Pirst,	Middle)							Race	Sex	Date of E	Strik		1. Acres	ted 3.Fe	lany	5. Jevenile	1
1		Parent Logal Custos	Other: _				=	Name (La	et, First, Middle	1)		•				102,00		ce Phone		1
V V E			Apt. Number)				(C	ity)		(State)		(Zip	,				Busines	s Phone		1
N	Notif	fied by: (Na	ine)								Date	\angle	Ť	ine .	JUVENILE DE	SPOSITION VProcessed within	2, 101			┨
Ē	Raio	seed To: (N	1996)	-				Relationship			Date	1	T	ime		toni and Released	3. Inca			┨
	The	The above address was provided by defendant and/or defendant's parents. School Attended Grade																		
	The	e child a	ind/or pare	nt was	told to kee	op the J	uvenile C	Court Clerk	's Office			y Crime?	Descri	iption of Pro	operty				e of Property	1
C	_	Yes, by: rug Activity	S. Sell		Sampple	K. Disper		L Manufacture/	Z. Other		1	es 🗷 N								4
O D E	N.	N/A Possess	B. Buy T. Traffic	D.	Deliver Use	Distrik	Patie	Produce/ Cultivate	2 Utilis		Drug N. N/. A. An		C. Coc		H. Halfucinogen M. Marijuana O. Opium/Deriv.	P. Paraphe Equipm S. Syntheti	ast 🔊	Unknows Other	J.O.	
CH		p Duccipii ELON		RD R	TTHIN I	O VE	(PC)	1							Statute Violeties No		V	-	1 1	1
R G			Drug Type N	Amount			Officere #		Counts	Domestic Vio		Warrant / C	apias Numbe		<u>316.193(21</u>	81)	Bond	-	1 00 0	1
CH	_	pe Descriptio	a		/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	COTTO !	a Ben			□	N			1:	Statute Violation Na		Viole	tion of ORI	27	ł
A R G			Drug Type	Amount	TTO TE		G; PEN.	ALTIES		Domestic Viol		Warrant / C	spies Neobo	, l	316.1939(1	!)	Bond	+	\\	┨
c C		ps Descriptio			/_		1		1	Dy 2				1	Statute Violation Na	mber	Viola	tion of ORI), 	Į
R	Drug.	NLAW Activity	Drug Type	Amount			VARD F	OR OFF		EHAVI Demestic Viol		Varrant / Ci	opias Numbe		838.016		-			#F)
E	Health	a / Apperent	N Physical Condit	ion of Defi	anderst	}			1	□ v 🗷		my knowles	ige of the fol	logging:	Пиш П	- N O			Sel Injuries	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Ņ		AIR which appl	ies: 🔲 Ra	feared O.R	U D Ref	cased to Pa	rent/Guardian	- 150 π	O.T. County Ini	PROPER		eptain;		Release		secape Kask L	00	- Deform	DE DESCRIPTION	COLUMN TO
Å K	Trans	ported By	☐ Po	ated Boad	☐ Son	th County	Mental Health				SAS	ID818	Transported	J. C	ASAS ID8	18	TOTA	2	÷ ;	T
			ID818	_		····							1 ranspured	OLE-			کیتے	213	玉	-
		INSTR	UCTION I UCTION I	NØ. 1 - NO. 2 -	Mandator You need	y appea not app	urance in Dear in Co	court ourt		South	(Court, Roc L Court	ity 20	0 W Atl	antic .	Ave Delray	Beach, F	L 33444	E C	٦٠	
		··			but must c	omply	with inst	ructions on			te and Time		BD					T T	- F	
. I	I MIT	TROUTA	PAIL TO AP	PEAK B	EFORE THE	E DESIG	NATED TO	ANSWER THE	HE OFFENSE NOTICE TO	CHARGEI APPEAR, T	OR TO	PAY THI AY BE H	E FINE SU	BSCRIBE	ED. I UNDERST	AND THAT SI	HOULD] ,	No Photo	
	FOR 1	MY ARRI	est shall i	BE ISSU	ED.					, ,	/-				JUJAI A		···•	1	railable	ļ
				Signatu	re of Defenda	nt (or Juve	mile and Par	ent/Custodian))					Da	te Signed					!
Ţ	HOLD	for Other A	\$ cancy				Si	gnature of Arrest	Officer	816			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		fication (Printed by	(,rrestee)		L		
4		Dang			nisted Arrest			ame of Actions	Officer (Print)	<u> </u>			D.#	(PRINT)	ı					
۱	Α,	Subject		(1) 1		Pouch #	Ti	ASAS, J.	r .		1.D. #	A	18 gency						PAGE 1 of 1	
ı	1)	1 / '				-		. CASAS			818	20	RPD [110a - 1	ere if subject signed					

	OBTS Number			PROBABLE CAU	JSE AFFIDAVIT	1. Arrest	3. Reque	at for Wa	errant	7
D	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name			Tagen	2. N.T.A. Cy Report Number	4. Reque	est for Ca	pies 1	JUVENILE
114	FL 0500200	BOCA I	RATON PO	LICE DEPART		2 2021	-004	<i>R75</i>		
1 1	Charge Type: Check as many as apply. 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony		sdemeanor offic Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance		Special No		<u> </u>		
	Name (Last, First, Middle)		ITTIC MISCISMESSION	6. Other			Door	T	T	
	WEGENER, CHRISTINE	ANNA					Race	Sex F	Date of Bir	m 9/1972
اقا	316.193(2B1) FELONY DUI (3	SDU MILL	UTN 40 VE4	201	Charge Description	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				3/13/2
ုင္အ <u>ျ</u> င	Tharge Description				316.1939(1) REFL Charge Description	ISAL TO SUBI	ALL TO) TES	TING	
8 (838.016 UNLAWFUL COMPEN	ISATION/	REWARD FO	OR OFFICIAL						
v `	Actim's Name (Last, First, Middle) STATE OF FLORYDA.						Race	Sex	Date of Birt	h
	ocal Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)	Phone	U	U	1	
	100 NW 2ND AVE, BOCA F	RATON,	FL 33432			(561) 338	-123		ddress Source	
Mľ	Austress Address (Name, Street)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)	Phone	120	_	ccupation	
\dagger	The undersigned certifies and swears that	he/she has is	ed and consolite			(561)	-	1		
	The undersigned certifies and swears that The Person taken into custody		var aud Lasouable	grounds to believe, and d	ces believe that the above na	med Defendant con	mitted th	e follow	ving violation	of law.
	committed the below acts in my confessed to	/ presence.		☐ was o	bserved by					Who told
1	admitting to the below facts.			M was fo	und to have governitted the	_that he/she saw	the arre	sted p	erson com	mitt the below sets
	On the 23 day of A	April	2021	L_at18:03	und to have committed th	e delow acts, resu	ulting fro	ATT ITTY	(described)) investigation.
					(Specifically include facts					
19	On 4/23/2021, at app as a back-up officer	roxima	tely 175	0 hours, I	responded to	the area	of 3	200	N Fed	eral Huss
										ormed
n /	pulled over a blue 2017 Porsche Macan SUV bearing FL tag DUJ78. Officer Vick informed me that he stopped the vehicle for failing to maintain a single lane per F.S.S.									
	1									
KJ "	the driver, Christine Wegener, displayed obvious signs of impairment upon walking up to the vehicle. Wegener was initially identified by a US passport and later by FL DL in the									
	DAVID system. See Officer Vick's supplement for additional information									
╘╽à	nvolvement and obser	rvation	ns.					.ega	raring	nis
c 1	then made contact.	on the to			,					į
֓֞֞֞֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֡֓֓֓֓֓֡֓֓֡֓֡֓֓֡֓	then made contact we chicle. I immediate	vium we	egener wr erved the	o was still	sitting in t	he driver	``B 8	eat	of th	ne l
	ehicle. I immediateln n overwhelmingly str sked Wegener to remo									
a	sked Wegener to remo	ove her	sunglas	ses and obs	erved that he	Dreath W	hen	she	spoke	. I
g	lassy.) '	and the	- eles me	re a	TSO	red a	und
	t Cimat Walle									İ
h	t first, Wegener sta er to repeat where s	ited sh	e was on	her way ho	me after pray	ing at a	chur	ch.	I the	n asked
		mas nas	COMTILL	irom and en	bearsuage		•			4
M	er name was Christin izner Park which was riends and confessed	actua	llv dete	r later con	ressed to bein	ng at the	"ba	ck j	yard"	in
			IIS CHILLIO	OTHE RICORDI	la barramana t	.T		_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1	with a cribial	.ng my	question	s and began	talking about	ther fati	ber 1	ner	train	of
fı	rom heaven.			_		- HOL TAU	TAT I	Matc	ming	over us
127 -	woner enid share	'	_							1
th	egener said she was	on her	way home	e to Berkley	Street in Bo	ca Raton	and	cla	imed:	it was
	ne next right turn and server were been weeken.	c cure	LIGHTIC .	LICOT. IT OF	ionid ha saked		_			
St	reet. Wegener later	claim	ed she l	ived at the	address lists	ocks away	fro	en B	erkle	Y .
s	WORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME		/ 3 • F · · · · ·			d on ver	ET [ур (5211	
	STORIGHT ME	()	S. S	Notary Public State Paris Pound	/(/	OR				
	NOTAGY OF THE LOCAL		() C	My Commission GG Expires 03/25/2022	SIGNATURE OF ARRE	STING / INVESTIG	ATING O	FFICE	₹	
	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT		(F. 9.S. 11990)	~~~~	CASAS,			-		
	04/23/202 DATE	21			NAME OF O	FFICER (PLEASE P	RINT)			
	DATE				04/	23/2021				PAGE
	IRT STATE ATTOR	ONEY	OFN			DATE				1 0 2

_	1 2		_									
	OBTS Number		İ	PROBA	BLE CAUSE AFFID.	AVIT		1. Arrest	3. Request	for Wen		_
A	Agency ORI Number		<u> </u>		SUPPLEMENT			2. N.T.A.	4. Reques			JUVENILE
М	1	Agency Name				Agend	y Report	Number				··
I N	FL 0500200				EPARTMENT	3	2	2021	-0048	25		
	Charge Type: 1. Felony check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony		Aisdemeanor Traffic Misdemean		Irdinance			Special N	otes:			
٥	Name (Last, First, Middle)	LEI 4. 1	ramic Miscemean	or 16.0	Alias							
Ē	WEGENER, CHRISTINE	E ANNA	١						Race W	Sex F	Date of Birth	070
	Sapphire Valley, Bo	ca Rai	on ET.	33496\	adhá ab á a						09/29/1	9/2
	Sapphire Valley, Bo		JOII, PH,	22400)	which is on	the co	Tde	ete o	pposi	te :	side of	the
	While speaking with	Weger	er, she	made e	Amani aawaai					_		
1	While speaking with to have sex with me	if T	arreste	t her s	everat sexual	advan	cem	ents 1	towar	ds 1	me and o	ffered
ŀ	arrested and reques	ted th	at I tal	re her i	home on set t	o Jaii	S	ne la	ter a	ske	d to not	be
	!			re ner	nome or get n	er an	UDQ:	r.				
1	I asked Wegener to	submit	to star	ndardi z	ed field sob-							
I	non-compliant with	TV rec	mest. I	then in	nformed Women	rech e	xer	C15 0 8	and	sne	was	
	continued to be non-	-compl	iant.		TOTAL Medeu	er or	ner	тауто	or wa	Fnli	ngs and :	she
I												
١	Based on the totalit	ty of	the circ	numstand	ces. I found :	nrohah	10.				 .	
ı	Wegener was operating	nga v	ehicle w	ithin 1	the state whi	le und	A- 4	ho in	CO D	 8116	eve that	
	CONTROLLEG CHEMICSI	supst	ances. W	/egener	was placed in	nder s	***	+ 600	DITT		. 17 0 0	
ì	SIG. 193 (IA). The Cha	rge m	as later	enhand	ced to Felony	DUI D	er F	2 2 7	316	102	F.S.S.	
	this being her third	IUG £	and the	last or	ne being with:	in 10	vear	s (20)13)	. .	(ZDI) (II	re co
B	*											
	While enroute to Pal	lm Bea	ch Count	y Jail,	. Wegener Offe	ered to	o pa	у же	\$20,0	000	in the f	orm
П	or a bersonar cueck	to ar	op her o	if at h	Ner residence.	Sha	lete	r inc				
1	ADDITION IN THE TAKE US	er on	tne side	of the	road and die	ing`+ +a	al 1	****	- 01			• .
٠l	stated that I could	Duy M	y wrie d	lits an	id go on vacat	ion w	i+h	the m		-1-		
'	co nor care net co.]	all.	based on	. Wedene	er s statement	e i+	wae	ال تعدد			7.7	. was
	orretting mitament Co	mpens	ation or	reward	in exchance	for +1	. .		£	ınce	of my	
۱	public duty. She is	peing	charged	accord	lingly per F.S	3. s . 83	38.0	16(1)	•			
	Wegener was transpor	+-4 +	o Dolm D		7							
V	Wegener was transpor PBSO Breath Operator	Poun	4 (#5VCS	each Co	unty Sheriff	s Offi	ce	DUI T	estin	g F	acility	where
	PBSO Breath Operator asked to provide a b	reath	coesm) s	for the	ucted the BAT	room	pro	cedur	es. W	iege:	ner was	
4	she asked what would	happe	en if sh	e didn'	t She was in	eterm:	nın	g its	alco	hol	content	and
1	ultimately stated sh	e wou	ld provi	de a br	eath sample	Myon :	+	тирт	1 0 0 0	ons	ent twic	e and
	instrument and provi	de the	breath	sample	. Wedener bec	Auten T	. C W	as ti	me to	wa.	Tk up to	the
1	diffinately charged M	ith a	refusal	to sub	mit to testin	a. Wed	ene.	r wae	info		a .e	
ľ	constitutional warni	ngs u	uranda)	twice	and refused t	o answ	er :	anv fi	urtha	T WGG	ucetions	
۱	without an attorney	preser	it.						00	* A.	769 CTO!!8	
١.												
ŀ	Due to Wegener having	g refu	used to	submit	to a lawful to	est of	he	r brea	ath,	urin	ne, or b	lood
١ ٠	ru cue basc' sue is	additi	onally b	oeing c	harged with r	efusal	to	submi	it to	tes	sting pe	r
ľ	F.S.S. 316.1939(1).										- -	
١,	See DUI influence rep	port f	'ar forth									
	THE POST OFFICE TO	POIC I	or rurti	ler.								ľ
ĺ	Y											
H			}									
	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME		tom	~~~	······································	ノラ		באנ				
	find -		Sadar Pre	Notary P	ublic State of Florida	URE OF ARR	ESTIM	TX	CATING	\FE':	<u> </u>	1
	NOTARY PUBLIC / CHERK OF COU	RT / OFFICE	R (F.S.S.) 10	Paris Po	mission GG 200026	•			IGATING (JFFICE	R	- 1
	04/23/20	N 2 1	3 100	Expires (03/25/2022	CASAS,	JAV	IER ((818)			
	DATE	<u> </u>		~~~	·····	NAME OF			PRINT)			PAGE
						04		2021				2 of 2
_							DA	16				1

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

լ OFC. J. CASAS	a duk certified Law Defenses at OCC
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)	, a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
am a member of BOCA RATON POLICE SERV	
	enforcement agency)
	, 20 21 , at 1803 P.M A.M.
DRIVER CHRISTINE A (Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR	WEGENER
	MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME
DL# W256101728490 , state of	FLORIDA , was placed under lawful arrest for
the offense of DUI	by OFC. J. CASAS
issued Ciration # A6LQD6E	(Name of Arresting Officer)
That on or about the 23RD day of APRIL	, 20 <u>21, at 1922</u>
in PALM BEACH County,	
I requested that the driver submit to a very preath and/	prine test to determine his or her blood alcohol lev
and or the presence of chemical of controlled substance	es. I informed the driver that the refused to submit to
resu(s) would result in the suspension of his or her driving	10 Drivilege for a period of one (1) years for a first C
for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her drivi	ng privilege had been previously suspended for anti-
submit to a prestill urine of blood test. I also informed the	he driver that he or she committee a mind-up and a line
to submit to a lawful lest as requested above if his o	t her driving privilege has been provided by successful c
rolusar to stollift to a lawful test of his or her pream in	"Ine or blood Additionally I informed the deiner that is a
License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) years	rill result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver
previously been disqualified as a result of a refusel t	o submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the drive
refused to submit to the test(s) requested.	o sublinit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the drive
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	J 418
	Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or
	Correctional Officer
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NOT	ARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Notary Public State of Florida Paris Pound	The foregoing instrument was swom and subscribed before me:
My Commission GG 200028 Expires 03/25/2022	
(APPX SEA)	Signature of Attesting Officer
The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before	Title
me this $\frac{23}{}$ day of $\frac{Apri(,20,2)}{}$,	Date
by,	Note: Mail and a little
who is personally known to me or who has produced	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office,
watto is personally known to line or who has progueed	Department of Highway Safety and Motor
as identification	Vehicles, with the driver's license, the
Notary Public	appropriate copy of the UTC, and the probable cause affidavit.
HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)	



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21-058545	PBSO ZONE	7-11
AGENCY CASE # 32-2021-004825	CRASH CASE #	1
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 1736 DATE	04/23/2021	DAY
SUBJECT'S NAME WEGENER CHRISTINE A		SEX F
HGT 5'10" WGT 160	DOB 09/29/197	2
LOCATION 3200 N FEDERAL HWY		
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID J. CASAS	818 AG	ENCY BRPD
DIVISION: SPEC. SERV DUI	NOTIFIED BY CO	MMO YES
		CILITY 1849
		T TIME 1803
BREATH RESULTS: (1) (2) (3) (4)		
TESTING OFFICER'S ID 24639	PRSO VIDEOTADE #	N /A

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: BRPD								
SUBJECT: WEGENER, CHRISTINE A	CASE NUMBER: 21-058545								
DATE: Apr 23, 2021 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A									
BEGINNING TIME: 19:14	EGINNING TIME: 19:14 ENDING TIME: 19:24								
REATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) R TIME 19:22 A.M. P.M. ≥ 2) N/A TIME N/A A.M. P.M.									
3) N/A TIME N/A A.M. P.M	M. 4) N/A TIME N/A A.M. P.M.								
BREATH OPERATOR: P.POUND #24639									
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE# 6467									
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS									
SPEECH: ACCENT									
ATTITUDE: TALKATIVE, UPSET, LOUD									
CLOTHING: BLUE / RED / WHITE / GREEN DRESS, TAN HEELS									
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE									
MEDICATIONS: DON'T KNOW									
OTHER:									
COMMENTS:									
ARRIVED AT CENTER A/O BEGAN THE 20 MINUTE OBSESSED TO TAKE TEST	RVATION PERIOD AT 18:49 HRS.								
SUBJECT: REFUSED TO TAKE TEST A/O: READ I/C TWO TIMES									
SUBJECT: STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD I/C AND A	AGREED TO TAKE TEST								
SUBJECT: REFUSED TO COME UP TO TAKE TES									
A/O: CALLED REFUSAL AT 19:22 HRS									
A/O: READ RIGHTS TWO TIMES									
NO Q&A CONDUCTED									
SUBJECT: INVOKED HER RIGHTS TO COUNSEL									

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006240 Software: 8100.27

Instrument Serial Number: 80-006240 Software: 8100.

Date of Test: 04/23/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 04/09/2021 Observation Period Began: 18:49 Subject's Name: CHRISTINE A WEGENER DOB: 09/29/1972 Sex: F The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate. Results: Test g/210L Diagnostics Check OK 19:19 Air Blank 0.000 19:19 Control Test 0.080 19:19 Air Blank 0.000 19:20 Subject Sample #1 REF* 19:21 Air Blank 0.000 19:22 Control Test 0.080 19:22 Air Blank 0.000 19:23 Diagnostics Check OK *Subject Test Refused Cylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022 State of Florida, County of TACM Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who ($oldsymbol{ol}oldsymbol{ol}ol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$ (__) produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states: , hold a walld Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida I PARIS D POUND Department of Law Enforcement, I admir/stered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administ rative Code, And this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test. Breath Test Operator: Signature

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

23rd

Notary Public-State of Florida

Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this

Signature of

SUBJECT: WEGENER	, CHRISTINE A	CASE NUMBER:	7	1-48	325

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYRE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. OR- I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.							
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.							
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST							
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.							
I am of the							
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.							
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Read on among							
CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS							
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:							
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.							
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.							
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.							
4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.							
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.							
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.							
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.							
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) READ ON CAMERA							
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL							

SUBJECT: _	WEGENER	, CARISTINE A CASE NUMBER:	21	1-4825
-				

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHENE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT BAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT?WHAY DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WIPH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? AND YOUR LAST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH?
EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER: OFC. J. CASIAS 818
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)		
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.			
tions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.			
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.			
L/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).			
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.			
sū		985.04(1) Juvenile offender records.				
mptio	□ 119.071(h)(i) Assets of a crime victim.					
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.			
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.			
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.			
	⊠	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2		
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.			
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.			
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.			
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)						
I Administr						
es of Judici						
Florida Rul						
Other			Other:			
ğ			Other:			

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021009893	Date: 4/24/21
BOOKING NUMBER: 2021003633	Specialist Name/ID: A. Pinkney/7796